5,000
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
Cranes with trucks having 5 inch diameter wheels operate

type of electrification, bridge girder size, type of end truck
and overall length of bridge girder. Page CR-2 provides a
complete explanation of the crane code numbering system.
Net weights of hand propelled cranes are for cranes with 3
conductors of Insul-8-Bar. Net weights of motor driven
cranes are for cranes with 7 conductors of Insul-8-Bar and
motorization with No. 2409 tractor drives. Cranes with No.
2408 drives are approximately 400 pounds heavier than the
weight indicated in the tables. Cranes with No. 24010 drives
are approximately 120 pounds less than the weight indicated
in the tables.
Cranes are listed with an overall length based on a nomi
nal span between runway tracks and 1 '-0 nominal girder
overhangs. See Page CR-1 0 for minimum, maximum and
standard overhangs when determining the crane span and
overall length.
A clearance drawing is provided on the page facing each
crane table. The drawings for motor driven cranes locate the
control panel elevation for crane with Nos. 34021 through
34056 girders. The horizontal spacing of the panel varies
with the type of control and collector arrangement. Consult
factory for this dimension if the possibility exists for interfer
ence between the panel and building, lights, etc.
Dimension J is the distance between the running treads of
the runway track and bridge girder and is shown in the crane
tables for full depth bridge girders. The dimension will
decrease and provide closer headroom if the bridge girder is
coped or low headroom end truck construction is used. See
Pages CR-37 and CR-38 for data on coped bridge girders and
low headroom cranes.
-9,95 ------Acco®
PART OF THE 'lc.FKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
CLEARANCE DRAWING FOR HAND PROPELLED
CRANES WITH 4-WHEEL END TRUCKS
The drawing illustrates the clearances of a hand propelled
crane with 4-wheel end trucks and 3 conductor Insul-8-Bar
electrification. Clearances of a non-electrified crane are the
same except there is no collector overhang on the end truck.
On electrified cranes, the runway end stops at the collector
end of the crane should be located a sufficient distance from
2" MinimUm aearance
Without lnter1ock; e· Minimum
With Interlock But Wlthout
Guide Roller; Or 7-1/2,. Mini'nUm
With lnter1ock And Guide Aoler
a
SECTION: CRANES
the end of the runway to prevent the collectors from leaving
the conductors. When 2 or more electrified cranes operate on
the same runway, cranes should be equipped with extension
bumpers to prevent the collectors from hitting.
Dimensions f, J, K and N are shown on the facing page.
To determine dimensions A, B and C refer to the appropriate
clearance drawing in the Carrier Section for the hoist and car
rier selected for the crane. See Page CR -10 for minimum,
maximum and standard bridge girder overhangs.
A
c
-9,95 ------Acco®
,
PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
HAND PROPELLED CRANES WITH 4-WHEEL END TRUCKS
HAND PROPELLED CRANES WITH 4-WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway f J K N
(Tons) (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) (Ft.) Size
HW16S204X 14 673 12 14 34011 4'-0 10 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW16S204X16 722 14 16 34011 4'-0 10 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW16S204X18 770 16 18 34011 4'-0 10 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW16S204X20 818 18 20 34011 4'-0 10 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW16S204X22 901 20 22 34011 4'-0 10 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW21 S204X24 1016 22 24 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW21S204X26 1071 24 26 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
1 2920 HW21S204X28 1125 26 28 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW26S204X30 1301 28 30 34011 4'-0 1'-1 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW26S204X32 1364 30 32 34011 4'-0 1'-1 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW31S204X34 1528 32 34 34011 4'-o 1'-2-1/2 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW31S204X36 1596 34 36 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW41S204X38 2006 36 38 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW46S204X40 2252 38 40 34011 4'-0 1'-5-1/4 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW46S204X42 2347 40 42 34011 4'-0 1'-5-1/4 9-5/8 2'-3-1/8
HW16S206X14 701 12 14 34011 4'-0 10 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW16S206X16 750 14 16 34011 4'-0 10 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW16S206X18 797 16 18 34011 4'-0 10 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW21 S206X20 902 18 20 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW21S206X22 991 20 22 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW26S206X24 1143 22 24 34011 4'-0 1'-1 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW26S206X26 1205 24 26 34011 4'-0 1 '-1 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
2 5330 HW31 S206X28 1351 26 28 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW31S206X30 1413 28 30 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW41S206X32 1776 30 32 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW41 S206X34 1862 32 34 34011 4'-Q 1'-3-1/4 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW41 S206X36 1948 34 36 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW46S206X38 2186 36 38 34011 4'-0 1'-5-1/4 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW46S206X40 2280 38 40 34011 4'-0 1'·5-1/4 10-1/8 2'-3-1/8
HW51S208X42 2724 40 42 34011 4'-0 1'-7-1/4 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW16S208X14 737 12 14 34011 4'-0 10 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW21S208X16 831 14 16 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW21 S208X18 884 16 18 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW26S208X20 1020 18 20 34011 4'-0 1'-1 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW26S208X22 1117 20 22 34011 4'-0 1'-1 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW31 S208X24 1252 22 24 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW31 S208X26 1315 24 26 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
3 8030 HW41 S208X28 1640 26 28 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW41S208X30 1726 28 30 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 9-3/8 2'-3-3/4
HW46S214X32 2191 30 32 34037 4'-0 1 '-5-7/8 8-1/2 2'-4-1/4
HW46S214X34 2285 32 34 34037 4'-0 1'-5-7/8 8-1/2 2'-4-1/4
HW51 S214X36 2652 34 36 34037 4'-0 1'-7-7/8 8-1/2 2'-4-1/4
HW51 S214X38 2759 36 38 34037 4'-0 1'-7-7/8 8-1/2 2'-4-1/4
HW56S214X40 3055 38 40 34037 4'-0 1'-9-7/8 8-1/2 2'-4-1/4
HW56S214X42 3174 40 42 34037 4'-0 1'-9-7/8 8-1/2 2'-4-1/4
-9,95 ------Acco®
"" PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954

PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
Overhang
A
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
HAND PROPELLED CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
HAND PROPELLED CRANES WITH 8~WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway e f J K N w
(Tons) (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) (Ft.) Size
HW16S212X14 1245 12 14 34011 1'-0 3'-8 10 9-1/2 3'-1-i/2 4'-8
HW21S212X16 1339 14 16 34011 1'-0 3'-8 11-1/2 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW21 S212X18 1392 16 18 34011 1'-0 3'-8 11-1/2 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW26S212X20 1528 18 20 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-1 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW26S212X22 1624 20 22 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-1 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW31S212X24 1759 22 24 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1 '-2-1/2 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW31S212X26 1822 24 36 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-2-1/2 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
3 8030 HW41S212X28 2147 36 28 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-3-1/4 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW41S212X30 2233 28 30 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-3-1/4 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW46S212X32 2448 30 32 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-5-1/4 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW46S212X34 2542 32 34 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-5-1/4 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW51 S212X36 2909 34 36 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-7-1/4 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW51S212X38 3016 36 38 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-7-114 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW56S212X40 3312 38 40 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-9-1/4 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
HW56S212X42 3431 40 42 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-9-1/4 9-1/2 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
-9,95 ------Acco®
PART OF THE 'lc.FKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954

1 '-11-1/4" For No. 2408 Tractor Drive
-9,95 ------Acco®
PART OF THE 'lc.FKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 4-WHEEL END TRUCKS
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 4-WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway f J N
(Tons) (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) (Ft.) Size
MW21 S204X22 1523 20 22 34011 4'-0 11-112 2'-3-1/8
MW21 S204X24 1588 22 24 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 2'-3-118
MW21 S204X26 1654 24 26 34011 4'-0 11-1/2 2'-3-1/8
MW26S204X28 1833 26 28 34011 4'-0 1'-0 2'-3-1/8
MW26S204X30 1906 28 30 34011 4'-0 1'-0 2'-3-1/8
MW26S204X32 1980 30 32 34011 4'-0 1'-0 2'-3-1/8
MW31 S204X34 2155 32 34 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 2'-3-1/8
MW31 S204X36 2234 34 36 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 2'-3-1/8
MW41 S206X38 2683 36 38 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 2'-3-1/8
MW41 S206X40 2772 38 40 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 2'-3-1/8
MW46S206X42 3046 40 42 34011 4'-0 1'-5-1/4 2'-3-1/8
1 3180 MW46S207X44 3236 42 44 34011 6'-0 1'-5-1/4 3'-3-1/8
MW51 S207X46 3686 44 46 34011 6'-0 1'-7-1/4 3'-3-1/8
MW51S207X48 3807 46 48 34011 6'-0 1'-7-1/4 3'-3-1/8
MW56S207X50 4161 48 50 34011 6'-0 1'-9-1/4 3'-3-1/8
MW56S207X52 4286 50 52 34011 6'-0 1'-9-1/4 3'-3-1/8
MW56S207X54 4415 52 54 34011 6'-0 1'-9-1/4 3'-3-1/8
MW56S207X56 4545 54 56 34011 6'-0 1'-9-1/4 3'-3-1/8
MW61 S207X58 5046 56 58 34011 6'-0 1'-11-3/4 3'-3-1/8
MW61 S207X60 5187 58 60 34011 6'-0 1'-11-3/4 3'-3-1/8
MW61 S207X62 5364 60 62 34011 6'-0 1'-11-3/4 3'-3-1/8
MW66S215X64 5471 62 64 34037 7'-0 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW66S215X66 6625 64 66 34037 7'-0 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW66S215X68 6780 66 68 34037 7'-0 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW71 S215X70 7991 68 70 34037 7'-0 2'-5-318 3'-10-1/4
MW71S215X72 8177 70 72 34037 7'-0 2'-5-318 3'-10-1/4
MW26S206X22 1642 20 22 34011 4'-0 1'-0 2'-3-1/8
MW26S206X24 1715 22 24 34011 4'-0 1'-0 2'-3-1/8
MW26S206X26 1788 24 26 34011 4'-0 1'-0 2'-3-1/8
MW31 S208X28 1975 26 28 34011 4'-0 1 '-2-1/2 2'-3-3/4
MW31 S208X30 2048 28 30 34011 4'-0 1'-2-1/2 2'-3-3/4
MW41 S208X32 2421 30 32 34011 4'-0 1'-3-1/4 2'-3-3/4
MW41 S208X34 2519 32 34 34011 4'·0 1'-3-1/4 2'-3-3/4
2 5650 MW41 S208X36 2616 34 36 34011 4'·0 1'·3-1/4 2'-3-3/4
MW46S208X38 2865 36 38 34011 4'-0 1'-5-1/4 2'-3-3/4
MW46S208X40 2970 38 40 34011 4'-0 1'-5-1/4 2'-3-3/4
MW51 S208X42 3395 40 42 34011 4'-0 1 '-7-1/4 2'-3-3/4
MW51 S209X44 3679 42 44 34011 6'-0 1'-7-1/4 3'-3-3/4
MW56S209X46 4015 44 46 34011 6'-0 1'-9-1/4 3'-3-3/4
MW56S209X48 4145 46 48 34011 6'-0 1'-9-1/4 3'-3-3/4
MW61 S209X50 4589 48 50 34011 6'-0 1'-11-3/4 3'-3-314
MW61S209X52 4732 50 52 34011 6'-0 1'-11-3/4 3'-3-3/4
-9,95 ------Acco®
"" PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954

1 '-11-1/4" For No. 2408 Tractor Drive
-9,95 ------Acco®
PART OF THE 'lc.FKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 4-WHEEL END TRUCKS
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 4-WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway f J N
(Tons) (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) (Ft.) Size
MW66S209X54 5214 52 54 34011 6'-0 2'-2-1/4 3'-3~3/4
MW66S209X56 5369 54 56 34011 6'-0 2'-2-1/4 3'-3-3/4
MW66S209X58 5524 56 58 34011 6'-0 2'-2-1/4 3'-3-3/4
MW71 S215X60 7033 58 60 34037 7*-0 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4
2 5650 MW71 S215X62 7652 60 62 34037 7'-0 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4
MW71 S215X64 7437 62 64 34037 7'-0 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4
MW76S215X66 8229 64 66 34037 7'-0 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW76S215X68 8432 66 68 34037 7'-0 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW76S215X70 8628 68 70 34037 7'-0 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW77S215X72 10026 70 72 34037 7'-0 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW37S214X22 2089 20 22 34037 4'-0 1'-2-3/8 2'-4-1/4
MW37S214X24 2177 22 24 34037 4'-0 1 '-2-3/8 2'-4-1/4
MW37S214X26 2260 24 26 34037 4'-0 1'-2-3/8 2'-4-1/4
MW41 S214X28 2464 26 28 34037 4'-0 1'-3-7/8 2'-4-1/4
MW41S214X30 2581 28 30 34037 4'-0 1'-3-7/8 2'-4-1/4
MW46S214X32 2807 30 32 34037 4'-0 1'-5-7/8 2'-4-1/4
MW46S214X34 2912 32 34 34037 4'-0 1'-5-7/8 2'-4-1/4
MW51 S214X36 3290 34 36 34037 4'-0 1'-7-7/8 2'-4-1/4
MW51S214X38 3408 36 38 34037 4'-0 1'-7-7/8 2'-4-1/4
MW56S214X40 3715 38 40 34037 4'-0 1'-9-7/8 2'-4-1/4
MW61S214X42 4114 40 42 34037 4'-0 2'-0-3/8 2'-4-1/4
MW61S215X44 4618 42 44 34037 7'-0 2'-0-3/8 3'-10-1/4
MW61S215X46 4760 44 46 34037 7'-0 2'-0-3/8 3'-10-1/4
3 8290 MW66S215X48 5204 46 48 34037 7'-0 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW66S215X50 5359 48 50 34037 7'-0 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW71S215X52 6299 50 52 34037 7'-0 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4
MW71 S215X54 6484 52 54 34037 7'-0 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4
MW71 S215X56 6664 54 56 34037 7'-0 2'-5-3/8 3'-10·1/4
MW76S215X58 7382 56 58 34037 7'-0 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW76S215X60 7585 58 60 34037 7'-0 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW76S215X62 7823 60 62 34037 7'-0 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW76S215X64 8019 62 64 34037 7'-0 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW77S215X66 9318 64 66 34037 7'-0 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW77S215X68 9561 66 68 34037 7'-0 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW77S215X70 9797 68 70 34037 7'-0 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4
MW77S215X72 10034 70 72 34037 7'-0 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4
-9,95 ------Acco®
PART OF THE 'lc.FKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions

.1'
PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
A
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
· MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway e f J N w
{Tons) (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) {Ft.) Size
MW66S213X64 6551 62 64 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-2-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW66S213X66 6705 64 66 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-2-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW66S213X68 6860 66 68 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-2-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW71 S213X70 8071 68 70 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-4-3/4 4'-9-1/2 a·-o
MW71 S213X72 8257 70 72 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-4-3/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X74 9114 72 74 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X76 9318 74 76 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X78 9521 76 78 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X80 9739 78 80 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
1 3180 MW77S213X82 11304 80 82 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-Q
MW78S221X84 14019 82 84 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW78S221 X86 14282 84 86 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW78S221 xaa 14537 86 88 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW78S221 X90 14899 88 90 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW78S221X92 15063 90 92 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-Q
MW79S221 X94 16596 92 94 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221 X96 16886 94 96 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221 X98 17177 96 98 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221X100 174n 98 100 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221X102 17768 100 102 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-314 10'-0
MW71 S213X64 7517 62 64 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-4-3/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X66 8309 64 66 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-112 8'-Q
MW76S213X68 8512 66 68 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-Q
MW76S213X70 8708 68 70 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MwnS213X72 10106 70 72 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-Q
MwnS213X74 10358 72 74 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MwnS213X76 10594 74 76 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW77S213X78 10831 76 78 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW77S213X80 11067 78 80 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
2 5650 MW77S213X82 11303 80 82 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW78S221 X84 14019 82 84 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW78S221 X86 14282 84 86 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-314 10'-0
MW78S221 X88 14537 86 88 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0

.1'
PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
A
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway e f J N w
(Tons) (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) (Ft.) Size
MW37S212X22 2346 20 22 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-1-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW37S212X24 2414 22 24 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-1-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW37S212X26 2517 24 26 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-1-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW41S212X28 2741 26 28 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-3-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW41S212X30 2838 28 30 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-3-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW46S212X32 3064 30 32 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-5-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW46S212X34 3169 32 34 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-5-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW51 S212X36 3547 34 36 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-7-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW51S212X38 3665 36 38 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-7-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW56S212X40 3972 38 40 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-9-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW61 S212X42 4371 40 42 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-11-314 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW61S212X44 4509 42 44 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-11-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW61 S212X46 4651 44 46 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-11-314 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW66S212X48 5095 46 48 34011 1'-0 3'-8 2'-2-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW66S212X50 5438 48 50 34011 1'-0 3'-8 2'-2-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW71 S213X52 6378 50 52 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-4-3/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW71 S213X54 6563 51 54 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-4-3/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
3 8290 MW71 S213X56 6743 54 56 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-4-3/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X58 7461 56 58 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X60 7664 58 60 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X62 7903 60 62 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S213X64 8099 62 64 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'·0
MWnS213X66 9398 64 66 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'·9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MwnS219X68 10002 66 68 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MwnS219X70 10238 68 70 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MwnS219X72 10475 70 72 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-112 8'-0
MWnS219X74 10719 72 74 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'·9-1/4 4'-9-112 8'-0
MWnS219X76 10955 74 76 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MWnS219X78 11192 76 78 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-9-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW78S219X80 12508 78 90 34031 1'-0 7'-0 3'-1-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW78S219X82 12772 80 82 34031 1'-0 7'-0 3'-1-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW78S221 X84 14010 82 84 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221 X86 15434 84 86 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-314 10'-0
MW79S221X88 15725 86 88 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221X90 16015 88 90 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
-9,95 ------Acco®
PART OF THE 'lc.FKI GROUP
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954

,
PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
A
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8~WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway e f J N w
(Tons) (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) (Ft.) Size
MW41S218X22 2479 20 22 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-3-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW41S218X24 2521 22 24 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-3-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW46S218X26 2777 24 26 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-5-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW46S218X28 2882 26 28 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-5~1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW51 S218X30 3212 28 30 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-7-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW56S218X32 3483 30 32 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-9-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW56S218X34 3613 32 34 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-9-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW61S218X36 3969 34 36 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-11-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW61S218X38 4111 36 38 34011 1'-0 3'-8 1'-11-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW66S218X40 4326 38 40 34011 1'-0 3'-8 2'-2-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW66S218X42 4660 40 42 34011 1'-0 3'-8 2'-2-1/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW71S218X44 5479 42 44 34011 1'-0 3'-8 2'-4-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW71S218X46 5665 44 46 34011 1'-0 3'-8 2'-4-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
MW71S218X48 5845 46 48 34011 1'-0 3'-8 2'-4-3/4 3'-1-1/2 4'-8
5 13360 MW76S219X50 7009 48 50 34031 1'-0 7'-Q 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S219X52 7213 50 52 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW76S219X54 7416 52 54 34031 1'-0 7'-0 2'-7-1/4 4'-9-1/2 8'-0
MW77S220X56 8029 54 56 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S220X58 8264 56 58 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S221X60 9999 58 60 34041 1'-3 8'-9 2'-9-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW77S221 X62 10276 60 62 34041 1'-3 8'-9 2'-9-7/8 5'-11-314 10'-0
MW77S221 X64 10512 62 64 34041 1'-3 8'-9 2'-9-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW77S221 X66 10749 64 66 34041 1'-3 8'-9 2'-9-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW78S221 X68 11910 66 68 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0

.1'
PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP
A
ACCO Material Handling Solutions
206 LEE STREET, ATTALLA, ALABAMA 35954
256-538-9983, FAX 256-538-8818
E-mail: info@accomhs.com
SECTION: CRANES
STANDARD SINGLE GIRDER CRANES
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
MOTOR DRIVEN CRANES WITH 8-WHEEL END TRUCKS
Rated Design Crane Net Overall Minimum
Load Load Code Weight Span Length Runway e f J N w
(Tons} (Lbs.) Number (Lbs.) (Ft.) (Ft.) Size
MW46S220X22 3148 20 22 34037 1'-3 4'-6 1'-5-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW51 S220X24 3436 22 24 34037 1'-3 4'-6 1'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW51 S220X26 3553 24 26 34037 1'-3 4'-6 1'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW56S220X28 3805 26 28 34037 1'-3 4'-6 1 '-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW61 S220X30 4126 28 30 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-0-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW61 S220X32 4268 30 32 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-0-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW66S220X34 4635 32 34 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW66S220X36 4791 34 36 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW71 S220X38 5505 36 38 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW71 S220X40 5689 38 40 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW76S220X42 6261 40 42 34037 1'-3 4'·6 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
7-1/2 19480 MW76S220X44 6464 42 44 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW76S220X46 6667 44 46 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S220X48 7667 46 48 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S220X50 7898 48 50 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S220X52 8134 50 52 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S220X54 8371 52 54 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S220X56 8613 54 56 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MWnS220X58 8849 56 58 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-114 5'-9
MW78S221X60 10851 58 60 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 5'-9
MW78S221 X62 11106 60 62 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-314 10'-0
MW78S221 X64 11369 62 64 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-1-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221 X66 12524 64 66 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221X68 12821 66 68 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW79S221 X70 13104 68 70 34041 1'-3 8'-9 3'-5-7/8 5'-11-3/4 10'-0
MW56S220X22 3424 20 22 34037 1'-3 4'-6 1'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW56S220X24 3553 22 24 34037 1'-3 4'-6 1'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW61 S220X26 3849 24 26 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-0-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW61 S220X28 3992 26 28 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-0-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW66S220X30 4319 28 30 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-2-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW71 S220X32 4957 30 32 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW71 S220X34 5142 32 34 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW71 S220X36 5327 34 36 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-5-3/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW76S222X38 6445 36 38 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
10 26270 MW76S222X40 6644 38 40 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-7-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S222X42 7544 40 42 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S222X44 7785 42 44 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S222X46 8022 44 46 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S222X48 8263 46 48 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW77S222X50 8489 48 50 34037 1'-3 4'-6 2'-9-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW78S222X52 9427 50 52 34037 1'-3 4'-6 3'-1-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW78S222X54 9690 52 54 34037 1'-3 4'-6 3'-1-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW78S222X56 9954 54 56 34037 1'-3 4'-6 3'-1-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW79S222X58 11006 56 58 34037 1'-3 4'-6 3'-5-7/8 3'-10-1/4 5'-9
MW79S223X60 12124 58 60 34041 1'-3 8'-0 3'-5-7/8 5'-7-1/4 9'-3
MW79S223X62 13242 60 62 34041 1'-3 8'-0 3'-5-7/8 5'-7-1/4 9'-3
-9,95 ------Acco®
"" PART OF THE 'KFKI GROUP